[Mayoral Appointment, Port Commission - Gail Gilman]

Motion approving the Mayor's nomination for appointment of Gail Gilman to the Port Commission, for a term ending May 1, 2022.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby approves the nomination for appointment by Mayor Mark Farrell of the following designated person to serve as a member of the San Francisco Port Commission, pursuant to Charter, Section 4.114, for the term specified:

Gail Gilman, seat 5, succeeding Leslie Katz, must be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Board of Supervisors, for a four-year term ending May 1, 2022.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M18-069

File Number:

180349

Date Passed: May 01, 2018

Motion approving the Mayor's nomination for appointment of Gail Gilman to the Port Commission, for a term ending May 1, 2022.

April 11, 2018 Rules Committee - CONTINUED TO CALL OF THE CHAIR

April 25, 2018 Rules Committee - REFERRED WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION

May 01, 2018 Board of Supervisors - AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE **BEARING NEW TITLE**

> Ayes: 11 - Breed, Cohen, Fewer, Kim, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy, Stefani, Tang and Yee

May 01, 2018 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 11 - Breed, Cohen, Fewer, Kim, Peskin, Ronen, Safai, Sheehy, Stefani, Tang and Yee

File No. 180349

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED AS AMENDED on 5/1/2018 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board